PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7136640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 053810 Frame 0383. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIXI, INC.	09/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORNET ANIMATIONS, INC. D.B.A. THE FAMOUS GROUP
Street Address:	3962 INCE BLVD
City:	CULVER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16515750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5037.002US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN L. MONSEES
SIGNATURE:	/ ROBIN L. MONSEES /
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=5037002US2_CORRASSN#page1.tif source=5037002US2_CORRASSN#page2.tif source=5037002US2_CORRASSN#page3.tif source=5037002US2_CORRASSN#page4.tif source=5037002US2_CORRASSN#page5.tif

PATENT 507089803 REEL: 058826 FRAME: 0027



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	DF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIXI, INC.	09/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORNET ANIMATIONS INC. D.B.A. THE FAMOUS GROUP
Street Address:	3962 INCE BLVD
City:	CULVER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16515750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 058826 FRAME: 0028 :020, 6:28 AM

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5037.002US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN L. MONSEES
Signature:	/ ROBIN L. MONSEES /
Date:	09/18/2020
Total Attachments: 5 source=5037002US2_C2CASSN#page1.tif source=5037002US2_C2CASSN#page2.tif source=5037002US2_C2CASSN#page3.tif source=5037002US2_C2CASSN#page4.tif source=5037002US2_C2CASSN#page5.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT630 Receipt Date: 09/18/2	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 058826 FRAME: 0029 :020, 6:28 AM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Vixi, Inc.</u> an entity organized and having an office and place of business at <u>3962</u>

<u>Ince Blvd, Culver City, CA 90232, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of assets identified in Appendix A (hereinafter collectively "Patent Properties"), including all inventions and other subject matter described in the Patent Properties;</u>

inventions and other subject matter described in the Patent Properties;
Hornet Animations, Inc. d.b.a. The Famous Group AND WHEREAS, Hornet Animations Inc. d.b.a. The Famous Group, an entity organized and having an office and place of business at 3962 Ince 8lvd, Culver City, CA 90232, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Properties, including all inventions and other subject matter described therein, and any patent to be obtained in relation therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby:

ASSIGNS, CONVEYS AND TRANSFERS to the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

said Patent Properties, including all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of said Patent Properties;

all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, based in whole or in part on any of said Patent Properties (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

the right to claim priority to said Patent Properties in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on said Patent Properties and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to said Patent Properties, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to said Patent Properties

PATENT REEL: 058826 FRAME: 0030

ACCOMPANIES SALES SALES SERVICES F1200 F 48 4

Assignae:

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE SINDING on the assigns, representatives, and successors of the Assigner, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assigner.

ACREED to by Assignor as of the Date of the Signature Selber: Assignant Visit, inc. Printed Name: 6RE6 L.

ACCEPTED by Assigner as of the Date of the Signature Selow: Hornet Animations, Inc. d.b.a. The Famous Group

64 \ 192

Printed Name: 6256 L. WIRVEY

THE PARTVER /ECO

PATENT

REEL: 058826 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 01/24/2022